
112TH CONGRESS 
2D SESSION H. R. 3319 

AN ACT 
To allow the Pascua Yaqui Tribe to determine the 

requirements for membership in that tribe. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-1

tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled, 2



2 

•HR 3319 EH

SECTION 1. REQUIREMENTS FOR MEMBERSHIP DETER-1

MINED BY TRIBE. 2

Section 3 of Public Law 95–375 (25 U.S.C. 1300f– 3

2) is amended to read as follows: 4

‘‘SEC. 3. For the purposes of section 1 of this Act, 5

membership of the Pascua Yaqui Tribe shall consist of any 6

United States citizen of Pascua Yaqui blood enrolled by 7

the tribe.’’. 8

Passed the House of Representatives September 19, 

2012. 

Attest: 

Clerk. 
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